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Steering Committee

Ronda Schwetz [2022], Henry Vilas Zoo, Schwetz@countyofdane.com
Eric Albers [2022], Akron Zoo, eralbers@akronzoo.org
Devon Sabo [2022], Columbus Zoo and Aquarium, devon.sabo@columbuszoo.org
Angela Gibson [2024], Oakland Zoo, agibson@oaklandzoo.org
Rachel Sides [2024], Oklahoma City Zoo, rsides@okczoo.org
John Ward [2024], Fort Worth Zoo, jward@fortworthzoo.org
Betsie Meister [2024], Detroit Zoological Society, emeister@dzs.org
Anne Nichols [2023 - nv], Brookfield Zoo, Anne.Nichols@CZS.org
Erin Curry [2023 - nv], Cincinnati Zoo, erin.curry@cincinnatizoo.org
Christine Anne [2023 - nv], Woodland Park Zoo, christine.anne@zoo.org

Officers
Chair: Travis Vineyard [2023], Cleveland Metroparks Zoo, tgv@clevelandmetroparks.com
Vice Chair: Gary Lunsford [2023], Milwaukee Zoo, Gary.Lunsford@milwaukeecountywi.gov
Immediate Past Chair: Rebecca Snyder, Ph.D., Oklahoma City Zoo, rsnyder@okczoo.org
Secretary: Sandy Huang Falconer, San Francisco Zoo and Gardens, sandyf@sfzoo.org
Treasurer: Liz Larsen, Utah's Hogle Zoo, llarsen@hoglezoo.org

mailto:devon.sabo@columbuszoo.org
mailto:agibson@oaklandzoo.org


43% of AZA facilities
hold at least one
species of bear.



Brown
Bear

72.57
in

46 Institutions

Gail Karr
gkarr@memphis

zoo.org



North
American
Black
Bear

44.53
in

46 Institutions 

Ann Meyer
ameyer@audubon

institute.org

mailto:ameyer@auduboninstitute.org


Zoo Park Partnerships
 Julie Anton Randall

 jantonrandall@wildlifeandparks.org
 www.wildlifeandparks.org


“Bear Safe” Toolkit for Zoos Zoo-Park Partnerships

mailto:jantonrandall@wildlifeandparks.org


Polar
Bear

23.25
in

19 Institutions

Allison Jungheim
allison.jungheim@

ci.stpaul.mn.us

mailto:allison.jungheim@ci.stpaul.mn.us
mailto:allison.jungheim@ci.stpaul.mn.us


 Amy Cutting 
Oregon Zoo

Amy.Cutting@oregonzoo.org

mailto:Amy.Cutting@oregonzoo.org




Sloth
Bear

15.17
in

14 Institutions 

Debbie Thompson
dthompson@littlerock.

gov

mailto:dthompson@littlerock.gov










Andean
Bear

19.12
in

17 Institutions 

Sara Colandrea
colandreas@si.edu



Andean Bear SAFE

Kym Gopp
kag@clevelandmetroparks.com

Andean Bear SAFE and the SSP:
SAFE will support SSP population sustainability

& bear care goals 
SSP will support SAFE conservation &

engagement goals



www.hilltopberrywine.com/wines-
meads

www.chipotle.com



Sun
Bear

8.8
in

13 Institutions 

Mindy Babitz
babitzm@si.edu

mailto:gthomas@sandiegozoo.org




Giant
Panda

3.5.1
in

3 Institutions

Ronald Swaisgood
rswaisgood@sandiego

zoo.org



Asiatic
Black
Bear

4.3
in

4 Institutions 

Travis Vineyard
tgv@clevelandmetro

parks.com



2023 Bear TAG
Husbandry Course

Hosted By: Detroit Zoological Gardens 



Regional Collection
Plan
2023



Species Predictions

Brown Bear:
2015 = TAG Monitored
2023 ~ TAG Monitored
[EAZA ~ EEP]

American Black Bear:
2015 = TAG Monitored
2023 ~ TAG Monitored
[EAZA ~ Mon-T REPLw]



Species Predictions

Polar Bear:
2015 = Yellow SSP
2023 ~ Provisional SSP,
Consortium?
[EAZA ~ EEP]

Sloth Bear:
2015 = Red SSP
2023 ~ Provisional SSP,
Consortium?
[EAZA ~ EEP]



Species Predictions

Andean Bear:
2015 = Red SSP
2023 ~ Provisional SSP,
Consortium?
[EAZA ~ EEP]

Sun Bear:
2015 = Phase Out
2023 ~ Phase Out, TAG
Monitored?
[EAZA ~ EEP]



Species Predictions

Giant Panda:
2015 = Green SSP
2023 ~ Externally
Managed, SAFE?
[EAZA ~ Mon-T Phase Out]

Asiatic Black Bear:
2015 = Phase Out
2023 ~ Phase Out
[EAZA ~ EEP]



Marcel Alaze
Senior Curator

EEP coordinator sloth bear
 alaze@allwetterzoo.de



RCP planning process

Education Group
Workshop polar bear ex-situ research activities

Brown bear situation Ukraine
LTMP for Andean bears / Polar bears

 





mailto:alaze@allwetterzoo.de


Lisa Lidgus
Bear TAG Education Advisor

Saint Louis Zoo
lidgus@stlzoo.org



Project Update: Website!

mailto:lidgus@stlzoo.org










Trivia
In the past 100 years, how

many bear species have not
naturally ranged into the

tropics?

Dave Garshelis - dgarshelis.bsg@gmail.com


